International Journal of Interdisciplinary Innovative Research &Development (IJIIRD)
ISSN: 2456-236X
Vol. 08 Special Issue 01 | 2023
VBK23-EE-022 www.ijiird.com 407
A TECHNOLOGICAL REVIEW OF CHARGING
STATIONS FOR ELECTRIC VEHICLES
BASED ON PHOTOVOLTAIC ENERGY
Prof. Amol E. Halde1,  Prof. Arvind S. Hirole2, Prof. Tejal Y. Kharche3

1390–1395.
International Journal of Interdisciplinary Innovative Research &Development (IJIIRD)
ISSN: 2456-236X
Vol. 08 Special Issue 01 | 2023
VBK23-EE-022 www.ijiird.com 413
[22] S. Bai, D. Yu, and S. Lukic, ‘Optimum design of an EV/PHEV charging station with DC bus and storage system’, in
Energy Conversion Congress and Exposition (ECCE), 2010 IEEE, 2010, pp. 1178–1184.
[23] N. Naghizadeh and S. S. Williamson, ‘A comprehensive review of power electronic converter topologies to integrate
photovoltaics (PV), AC grid, and electric vehicles’, in 2013 IEEETransportation Electrification Conference and Expo
(ITEC), 2013, pp. 1–6
[24] Goli P, Shireen W. PV powered smart charging station for PHEVs. Renewable Energy 2014; 66(0):280–287.
[25] Abu-jasser A. A stand-alone photovoltaic system, case study: a residence in Gaza. Journal of Applied Sciences in
Environmental Sanitation 2010; 5(I): 81–91.
[26] Vaidya M, Stefanakos EK, Krakow B, Lamb HC, Arbogast T, Smith T. Direct DC–DC electric vehicle charging with
a grid connected photovoltaic system.Photovoltaic Specialists Conference, 1996., Conference Record of the Twenty
Fifth IEEE 1996; 1505–1508 DOI:10.1109/PVSC.1996.564422.
[27] Kelly NA, Gibson TL. Solar photovoltaic charging of high voltage nickel metal hydride batteries using DC power
conversion. Journal of Power Sources 2011; 196(23):10430–10441.
[28] Birnie Iii DP. Solar-to-vehicle (S2V) systems for powering commuters of the future. Journal of Power Sources 2009;
186(2):539–542.
[29] Sharaf AM, Sahin ME. A novel photovoltaic PVpoweredbattery charging scheme for electric vehicles. In 2011
International Conference on Energy, Automation, and Signal (ICEAS). 2011.
[30] Mkahl R, Nait-Sidi-Moh A, Wack M. “Modeling and simulation of standalone photovoltaic charging stations for
electric vehicles.” In proc. of ICCCISE (2015); 26–27.
[31] Mossoba J, Kromer M, Faill P, Katz S, Borowy B, Nichols S, Casey L, Maksimovic D, Traube J, Fenglong L.
Analysis of solar irradiance intermittency mitigation using constant DC voltage PV and EV battery storage.
Transportation Electrification Conference and Expo (ITEC), 2012 IEEE 2012; 1–6. DOI:10.1109/ITEC.2012.6243473.
[32] Robalino DM et al. Design of a docking station for solar charged electric and fuel cell vehicles. Clean Electrical
Power, 2009 International Conference, 2009; 655–660. DOI:10.1109/ICCEP.2009.5211977.
[33] Edris A-A.Proposed terms and definitions for flexible AC transmission system (FACTS). IEEE Transactions on Power
Delivery 1997; 12(4): 1848–1853.
[34] Letendre SE. Vehicle integrated photovoltaics: exploring the potential. The 23rd International Electric Vehicle
Symposium, 2007.
[35] Rattankumar V, Gopinath NP. Solar powered car using Brushless DC hub motor with advanced PIC microcontoller.
Emerging Trends in Electrical Engineering and Energy Management (ICETEEEM), 2012 International Conference
2012; 422–423. DOI:10.1109/ICETEEEM.2012.6494483.
[36] Giannouli M, Yianoulis P. Study on the incorporation of photovoltaic systems as an auxiliary power source for hybrid
and electric vehicles. Solar Energy 2012;86(1):441–451.
[37] King RJ.Recent solar car technology developments including AustralianWorld Solar Challenge results. Photovoltaic
Specialists Conference, 1991., Conference Record of the Twenty Second IEEE, 1991; 629–634.
DOI:10.1109/PVSC.1991.169287.
[38] Salameh ZM, Lynch WA.Multi-stage dual priority regulator for photovoltaic systems. IEEE Transactions on Energy
Conversion 1989; 4(3):308–313.
[39] Watt M. PV applications in Australia. Photovoltaic Specialists Conference, 1996., Conference Record of the Twenty
Fifth IEEE, 1996; 19–24. DOI:10.1109/PVSC.1996.563938.